Receipt No.: 1458798 Date: 06/01/2016 Amount: Rs.4000/-Form No: 3152441

FORM TM- 1 THE TRADE MARKS ACT, 1999

Attorney's Code:17903

Proprietor s Code No: 1831710

Application for registration of a trade mark for goods or services (other than a collective m ark or a certification trade m ark) in the register section 18 (1), 25(2).

Application is hereby made for registration in the register of the accompanying trade mark.

Trademark Image:



Trademark: Apoi Way of liberation

in class 39 in respect of TRANSPORT; PACKAGING AND STORAGE OF GOODS; TRAVEL ARRANGEMENT in the name(s) of AJAY SAXENA Proprietor Trading As Apoi Way of liberation (Single Firm) Service Provider whose address is Plot-89 & 90, Sector-29, Agroli Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400614, Maharashtra

who claim (s) to be the proprietor(s) by whom and his (their) predecessor(s) in title the said mark has been continuously used since *31/12/2015* in respect of the said goods or services.

All communications relating to this application may be sent to the following address in India:-N. LAKSHMI PRIYA F-97, 4th Floor, Anna Nagar (East), Chennai - 600102, Tamil Nadu

Dated this 06 January 2016 Digitally Signed Application

То

The Register of Trade Marks

The Office of the Trade Marks Registry at MUMBAI

ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATION



Way of liberation

TRADEMARK	:	Apoi Way of liberation
APPLICANT	:	Ajay Saxena
ADDRESS	:	Plot-89 & 90, Sector-29, Agroli Belapur, Navi Mumbai – 400614,Maharashtra
TRADE DESCRIPTION	:	Service Provider
CLASS	:	39
SERVICES	:	TRANSPORT; PACKAGING AND STORAGE OF GOODS; TRAVEL ARRANGEMENT
USE	:	31st December 2015
APPROPRIATE OFFICE	:	Mumbai
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE	:	N. Lakshmi Priya ADVOCATE, F-97, 4th Floor, Anna Nagar (E), Chennai- 600102 Attorney Code: 17903
Dated at Chennai on this the 6 th day of January 2016		

By Attorney

Nilate

N. Lakshmi Priya ADVOCATE

रतीय 2112 **Rs.**_100 एक सौ रुपर ONE CO. 25 HUNDRED RUPEES सत्यमव जयते सारत INDIA 0100 00100 INDIA NON JUDICIAL தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU 7457 Ajay Saxena C 892

FORM TM-48 THE TRADEMARKS ACT, 1999 FORM OF AUTHORISATION OF AN AGENT [Sec.145; Rule 21]

I. Ajay Saxena, residing at Plot-59 & 90, Sector-29, Agrol Belapur Navi Mumbal – 400614, Maharashtra, do here by authorize N. Lakshmi Priya Advocate at F-97, 4th Floor, Anna Nagar East, Cliennal 600102, to act as our agent for the purpose of filing and prosecuting applications for registration of trademarks in all classes, oppositions, Renewals, Restorations, Recordals of Assignments, Licensing, Recordal of Pegistered users. No objection certilicate and all proceedings before the Registrar of Trademarks or the Government of India and all acts, deeds and things (including appointment of substitute or substitutes) as the said attorneys may deem necessary or expectient in connection therewith or incidental thereto and request that all notices, requisitions and communications relating thereto may be sent to such agent at the above address.

Dated at Chennai on this 23rd day of December, 2015

Signature: Name Ajay Saxena

The Registrar of Trade Marks. The Office of the Trade Marks Registry, Mumbai

FORM TM 1 THE TRADEMARKS ACT, 1999

FEE: Rs.4000/-

ATTORNEY CODE: 17903

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK FOR GOODS/SERVICES (OTHER THAN A COLLECTIVE MARK OR A CERTIFICATION TRADEMARK) IN THE REGISTER SECTION 18(1); Rule 25(2)



Way of liberation

Application is hereby made for registration in the Register of the accompanying trademark.

Trademark: Apoi Way of liberation

In class 39

In respect of "TRANSPORT; PACKAGING AND STORAGE OF GOODS; TRAVEL ARRANGEMENT"

In the name of Ajay Saxena, whose address is Plot-89 & 90, Sector-29, Agroli Belapur, Navi Mumbai – 400614, Maharashtra, in the business "Service Provider" who claims to be the proprietor thereof and by whom they said mark has been continuously used since 31st December 2015, respect of the said goods.

Address for service of all communications:

N. Lakshmi Priya, ADVOCATE advlakshmipriya@gmail.com, F97, 4th Floor, Anna Nagar (E), Chennai - 600102 Attorney Code: 17903

Dated at Chennai on this the 6th day of January 2016

By Attorney

(N. Lakshmi Priya)

To, The Registrar of Trademarks, Office of the Trademarks Registry, Mumbai